

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7017/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/08/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLA No. 2589/2008

MOHAMMED SAJJAD @ SAJU YAKUB MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the State  
to comply with the order dated 4.5.2009 within  
two weeks, failing which, Assistant  
Commissioner of Police, Greater Mumbai, shall  
be present in Court in person along with the  
relevant records of the case.

[ K.K. Chawla ]  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master