

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7017/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in CRLA No.
2589/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHAMMED SAJJAD @ SAJU YAKUB MALIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy A, Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave
to withdraw the petition stating that the petitioner
would file a fresh application for grant of bail at an
appropriate stage. The special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master